E May 22, 1991

| Docket No. 50-72

| Dr. Gary M, Sendquist, Director
. Nuclear Engineering Laburatory
The Unfversity of Uteh
MEE 3209
Salt Lake City, Uteh B41]2

Deer Dr. Sendguist:
SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFURMATION

We sre continuing wur review of your application to decommission the University

' of Utah AGN-201M Resesrch Resctor end terminate Facility Operating License

| No. Re25 dated July 17, 1990, as supplemented on July 18, 1990, During our

‘ review of your applicetion, questiuns have erisen for which we require
additiona) informetion and clarificetion. FPleese provide respunses to the
enclosed Request for Additionel Information within 30 days of the date of this
yetter., Following receipt of the edditione] information, we will continue our
evaluation of your applicetion. If you heve any questions regarding this
review, please contect me (301) 492.1127,

In accordance with 10 CFR 60,30(b), your response must be executed in o signed
originel under oath or affirmetion,

This requirement affects nine or fewer respondents end, therefore, is not
subject to Cffice of Menegement and Budget review under P, [, 96-511,

Sincere iy,
Original signed by:

Alexander Adams, Jr., Project Manager
Non=Power Reectors, Decommissioning and
Environmenta)l Project Directorate
Division of Advenced Reactors
. and Special Projects
Office of Nucleer Reactor Regulation

Enclusure:
As stated

¢c w/enclosure:
See next page
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| {l‘ ""\- UNITED STATES
-

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D C 20886

g2, 1094
Faast May ¢

Docket No, 5072

Dr. Gery M, Sandquist, Director
Nuclear Engineering Laboretory
The University of Uteh

MER 3209

Selt Leke City, Uteh 84112

Peer Dr, Sendquist:
SUBJECY: REQUESTY FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATICN

We are continuing vur review of your epplicetion tu decommission the University
of Uteh AGN-201IM Research Reector and terminate Focility Opersting License

No, Re2% dated July 17, 1990, es supplemented on July 18, 1960, ODuring our
review of your application, questions have arisen for which we require
p0oitione) informetion end clarfficetion, Pleese provide responses tu the
enclosed Request for Additione) Informetion within 30 days of the dete of this
letter, Foullowing receipt of the sdditiona]l informetion, we will continue our
eveluation of your applicetion, If you heve eny questions regarding this
review, please contect me (301) 49241127,

In accordence with 10 CFR 80,30(b), your response must be executed 1t & signed
erigine) under ceth or affirmetion.,

This requirenent affects nine or fewer respondents and, therefore, 15 not
subject to Cffice of Management ard Budget review under P, L, 96-511,

Sincerely,
bt ancon (&
Alexender Adems, Jr., Pr

Non«Pew wesctors, Decomdgsioning and

Env ironments) Project Directorate
Divicion of Advanced Reactors

and Special Projects
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure:
As steted

cc w/enclosure:
See next pade
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University of Utah

¢c:

Mayor of Salt Lake Citg
Selt Leke City, Uteh B4112

Stete Flanning Coordinator
Stote Capite) Building
Room 118

Salt Leke City, Uteh 84114

Dr. x. L. DeVries

Professor and Associate Dean
College of Engineering
Merrill Engineering Building
Se1t Leke City, Utah 84112

Mr, Cary M. Senocuist, Director
Nuclear Engineering Leborstury
Unfversity of Uteh

Selt Loke City, Uteh B4112

Docket Nos, 5C.72/407
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UNIVERSITY OF UTAH AGN-201M

:
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMAT!ON i
DOCKET N0, §0-72 |

Please provide additiona) detai) concerning your plans to dispose of the
reactor shield weter,

As your plan is currently written, the only option 1s dispose) of the
reactor with contamineted or activated tumponents being dispused of as
redivactive waste, Do you want the flexibility to be able to transfer
the resctor to anvther party? This transfer would have tu meet all
applicable regulations,



